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EU27 Oilseeds area
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Difference to 5 year trimmed average:
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-10  to -5 %
  -5  to   5 %
   5  to 10 %
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All oilseeds area 2012 ( 1000 ha ) (est.)

EU27 area : 11 009 ( 1000 ha )    Difference to 5 year trimmed average: 2 %
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EU27 Oilseeds Production
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Difference to 5 year trimmed average:
  < -10 %
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  -5  to   5 %
   5  to 10 %
   > 10 %

336

56

1 906

1 348
5 178

372

138

98

112

2 056

30

758

487

16

245

10 1 986

2 072

196

13

542

2 537

9008

7 115

All oilseeds production 2012 ( 1000 t ) (est.)

EU27 production : 28 517 ( 1000 t )    Difference to 5 year trimmed average: 1 %

C
al

cu
la

tio
ns

 a
nd

 c
ar

to
gr

ap
hy

: 
Eu

ro
pe

an
 C

om
m

is
si

on
 D

G
 A

G
R

I 
C

5 
 2

01
2-

03
-2

7 
 ©

 E
ur

oG
eo

gr
ap

hi
cs

 fo
r t

he
 a

dm
in

is
tra

tiv
e 

bo
un

da
rie

s



EU27 Protein crops area
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Protein crops EU27 areaDifference to 5 year trimmed average:
  < -10 %
-10  to -5 %
  -5  to   5 %
   5  to 10 %
   > 10 %
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All protein crops area 2012 ( 1000 ha ) (est.)

EU27 area : 1 008 ( 1000 ha )    Difference to 5 year trimmed average: -2 %
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EU27 Protein crops production
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Difference to 5 year trimmed average:
  < -10 %
-10  to -5 %
  -5  to   5 %
   5  to 10 %
   > 10 %
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All protein crops production 2012 ( 1000 t ) (est.)

EU27 production : 2 608 ( 1000 t )    Difference to 5 year trimmed average: 0 %
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EU 27 OILSEEDS & PROTEIN CROPS PRODUCTION
AVG 5 yrs 2011/12 2012/2013 %change %change

Mio t Trimmed   March fcst 2011/12 5yrs trimmed

 TOTAL 30,74 31,70 31,13 -1,8 1,3

Rapeseed 19,57 19,29 20,40 5,8 4,3
Sunflower 7,02 8,41 7,00 -16,8 -0,3
Soja 0,89 1,11 0,97 -13,1 9,0

Field peas 1,36 1,53 1,46 -4,6 7,2
Broad beans 1,18 1,14 1,08 -5,1 -8,3

Sources : DG AGRI -C5



EU27 Oilseeds
2012/13 Balance sheets



EU27 Oilseeds Balance (2012/13 Forecast)
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EU27 Soybeans Imports 
(2010/11 = 13,1 Mio t)
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EU27 Soymeal Imports 
(2010/11 = 31,4 Mio t)
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EU27 Soybeans & soymeal imports
2010/11 MY : 32,2 Mio t (soyameal equivalent)
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EU27 Vegetable Oil Balance (2012/13 forecast)
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E U27 P alm  o il im ports
(M Y  2011-12 : 5,0 m iot) 
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Thank you for your attention!
Balance sheet updates & market presentation  

available:
http://ec.europa.eu/agriculture/cereals/balanc

e-sheets/index_en.htm


